ROTARY CLUB CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
2011 GENERAL SESSION
STATE OF UTAH
Chief Sponsor: Gene Davis
House Sponsor:
LONG TITLE
General Description:
This concurrent resolution of the Legislature and the Governor designates May 6, 2011,
as Sugar House Rotary Club Day.
Highlighted Provisions:
This resolution:
 designates May 6, 2011, as Sugar House Rotary Club Day in the state of Utah.
Special Clauses:
None
Be it resolved by the Legislature of the state of Utah, the Governor concurring therein:
WHEREAS, the Sugar House Rotary Club was chartered in 1936 and has consistently
provided a venue for community service for business and professional people in the Sugar
House community;
\$→ [WHEREAS, the Sugar House Rotary Club was the second Club established in Utah;] ←\$
WHEREAS, the Sugar House Rotary Club has been known as the Sweetest Club in all
of Rotary;
WHEREAS, the Sugar House Rotary Club has been host to many Rotarians from
throughout the world;
WHEREAS, the Sugar House Rotary Club has addressed the needs in the community
by providing local service, literacy programs, youth programs, and international projects;

